
Rates & Rules Committee  (Staff: Fadia Charbine) (Rev Nov 2025) 

Members Tel / Fax / Email 

Mr. Derek Stewart, CIP, CRM (Chair)  (01-09) 
Vice President 
Corporate Property & Casualty Underwriting  
Munich Re   
390 Bay Street, 22nd Floor 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2Y2 
 

Tel: (416) 359-2346 
Cell: (416) 476-8204 
E-Mail:  dstewart@munichre.com 
 
 

Mr. James Higgins (Deputy Chair)              (05-23)                                  
Commercial Manager – Atlantic Region 
TW Insurance Services Ltd. (OTIP Group of Companies) 
28 Pettingill Rd. 
Quispamsis, NB  E2E 3R6 
 

Tel:           (506) 849-7800 
E-Mail:     james@higginsinsurance.ca 
 

Ms. Aysegul Tuncertan                                  (08-21) 
Vice President 
Underwriting and Safety Services 
Old Republic Canada 
100 King St W., Suite 1100 
Hamilton, ON  L8P 1A2 
 

Tel:          (905) 523-5936 ext. 3247 
Cell:         (289) 795-0676 
E-Mail:    atuncertan@orican.com  

Mr. Tom Mallozzi, BA, FCIP (03-05) 
Technical Underwriting Director, Governance  
Economical Insurance  
111 Westmount Road South  
Waterloo, Ontario  N2J 4S 

Tel: (519) 570-8500 ext. 48329 
Fax: (519) 570-8389 
Cell: (416) 569-9215 
E-Mail:  Tom.Mallozzi@economical.com 
 
 

Mr. James Thompson                                     (02-25) 
Director, Corporate Underwriting 
Northbridge Financial Corporation 
105 Adelaide Street West, Suite 700 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1P9 
 

Tel:         (416) 350-4043  
Email:    James.Thompson@nbfc.com 
 

Mr. Dirk Bruggencate (05-23) 
Branch Manager  
Brokerlink Inc.   
100-1201 Glenmore Trail SW  
Calgary, AB  T2V 4Y8 
 

Tel:        (403) 770-2796 ext. 83079   
Fax:       1-800-387-4440   
Email:   dbruggencate@brokerlink.ca 

Ms. Trudy Conway                                          (11-25) 
Senior Business Advisor, Nordic  
Intact Insurance  
20 Hector Gate, Suite 200 
Dartmouth, NS B3B 0K3 

Tel:         1 (800) 565 4040  ext. 50259 
Email:    Trudy.conway@intact.net  
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